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Questions
tJNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE COMMISSIQN-HIRING 0F

PART-TIME EMPLOYEES

Question No. 14-Mr. Gadin:
1. Does th2e government hire part-time employees in rural

ridings ta help workers in preparing their applications for un-
employmnent benefits and, if so, what are the names and ad-
dresses of these persons in the constituencies of Portneuf, Cham-
plain and Québec-Montmorency?

2. How are these persons remunerated?

Hon. Bryce Mackasey <Minister of Labour): 1. Yes.

Name
Mrs. Jacqueline Grosleau

Mrs. Louis Kupfer

Nil

Address
St-Tite,
County of Champlain.
Beaupré,
Quebec-Montmorency.
County of Portneuf.

2. The rate of remuneration is $1.50 for each applica-
tion completed.

BARLEY SALES 1969-1970

Question No. 24-Mr. Thomson:

1. What countries purchased barley from Canada in 1969-1970?

2. What were the amounts?

Mr. Bruce Howard (Parliamentary Secretary ta, Minis-
fer of Industry, Trade and Commerce): The Dominion
Bureau of Statistics reports: 1 and 2. Exports of barley
by country as reported in DES catalogue 65-004 "Trade
of Canada-Exports by Commodities" are shown on the
following table for the calendar year 1969 and January
through August 1970.

Exports of Barley (DES class 61-19) for the calendar
years 1969 & 1970 (to date)

Year 1969

Country

United Kingdom
Israel
Tunisia

Japan
Korea, South
U.S. Oceania
Brazil
Colombia
Peru
Venezuela
Trinidad-Tobago
Panama
United States

Total

[Mr. O'Conneil.]

Quantity (Bu.)'

14,369,797
2,729,863

421,300
4,318,108

3,333
249,467

1,534
551,150
147,000

4,394
42

2,293
7,383,397

30,181,678

Value ($'000)
13,960

2,637
408

3,729
8

247
4

632
132

8
_2

3
8,659

30,427

January-August-1970
(cwt.)' ($'000)

United Kingdom 5,214,936 10,540
Belgium-Luxembourg 461,052 982
Germany West 2,650,870 5,043
Italy 4,643,596 8,835
Netherlands 66,970 124
Switzerland 13,056 19
Poland 2,897,874 5,192
Israel 1,247,851 2,321
Tunisia 252,934 473
Japan 6,511,004 11,747
Taiwan 689,830 1,254
New Zealand 552,288 965
U.S. Oceania 204,996 360
Colombia 594,272 1,449
Peru 59,584 152
Venezuela 940 3
Panama 840 2
United States 3,520,118 8,352

Total 29,583,011 57,813

'Note that quantity was reported in bushels in 1969 and
in hundredweight in 1970. Conversion factor-bushels to
cwt.: per bushel-barley .48 cwt.

'Value under $500.

CANADA COUNCIL GRANTS TO JOHN C. LEGGETT

Question No. 29-Mr. Paproski:
1. Has the Canada Council awarded a grant or grants to John

C. Leggett of Vancouver?
2. What is the total amount of Canada Council grants awarded

ta John C. Leggett ta date?
3. For what purpose wore Canada Council grants awarded ta

John C. Leggett?
4. Was the said John C. Leggett, at the time of the awards.

an assistant sociology professor at Simon Fraser University?
5. Is John C. Leggett still teaching at Simon Fraser University

and, if flot, for what reason?
6. Was ho ever suspended from his teaching functions and, if

so, for what reason?
7. Is the said John C. Leggett a Canadian citizen and, if not

(a) what was his country of origin (b) at what institutions did
he teach prior ta coming ta Canada and for how long?

[Translation]
Han. Gérard Pelletier <Secretary of State): I arn in-

formed by the Canada Council as follows: 1. Yes.

2. $24,500 over three fiscal years.

3. To pay the direct costs of research assistants, inter-
viewers, coding information and clerical assistance for
survey research on class consciousness of blue collar
workers in Vancouver area electoral ridings. (The Coun-
cil's research grants do not include any remuneration of
the researcher.)

4. Dr. Leggett was associate professor at Simon Fraser
University when he was awarded an initial grant in
1968. However, bis contract with the universîty had
expired by October 1, 1970, when hie was awarded a
terminal Canada Council grant of $5,000 to enable hlm
to complete the project in which the Councîl had al-
ready invested $19,500.
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