Questions

UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE COMMISSION—HIRING OF PART-TIME EMPLOYEES

Question No. 14-Mr. Godin:

1. Does the government hire part-time employees in rural ridings to help workers in preparing their applications for unemployment benefits and, if so, what are the names and addresses of these persons in the constituencies of Portneuf, Champlain and Québec-Montmorency?

2. How are these persons remunerated?

Hon. Bryce Mackasey (Minister of Labour): 1. Yes.

2. The rate of remuneration is \$1.50 for each application completed.

BARLEY SALES 1969-1970

Question No. 24-Mr. Thomson:

- 1. What countries purchased barley from Canada in 1969-1970?
- 2. What were the amounts?

Mr. Bruce Howard (Parliamentary Secretary to Minister of Industry, Trade and Commerce): The Dominion Bureau of Statistics reports: 1 and 2. Exports of barley by country as reported in DBS catalogue 65-004 "Trade of Canada—Exports by Commodities" are shown on the following table for the calendar year 1969 and January through August 1970.

Exports of Barley (DBS class 61-19) for the calendar years 1969 & 1970 (to date) Year—1969

Country	Quantity (Bu.)1	Value (\$'000)
United Kingdom	14,369,797	13,960
Israel	2,729,863	2,637
Tunisia	421,300	408
Japan	4,318,108	3,729
Korea, South	3,333	8
U.S. Oceania	249,467	247
Brazil	1,534	4
Colombia	551,150	632
Peru	147,000	132
Venezuela	4,394	8
Trinidad-Tobago	42	2
Panama	2,293	3
United States	7,383,397	8,659
Total	30,181,678	30,427

[Mr. O'Connell.]

January-	August—1970	
	(cwt.)1	(\$'000)
United Kingdom	5,214,936	10,540
Belgium-Luxembourg	461,052	982
Germany West	2,650,870	5,043
Italy	4,643,596	8,835
Netherlands	66,970	124
Switzerland	13,056	19
Poland	2,897,874	5,192
Israel	1,247,851	2,321
Tunisia	252,934	473
Japan	6,511,004	11,747
Taiwan	689,830	1,254
New Zealand	552,288	965
U.S. Oceania	204,996	360
Colombia	594,272	1,449
Peru	59,584	152
Venezuela	940	3
Panama	840	2
United States	3,520,118	8,352
Total	29,583,011	57,813

¹Note that quantity was reported in bushels in 1969 and in hundredweight in 1970. Conversion factor—bushels to cwt.: per bushel—barley .48 cwt.

²Value under \$500.

CANADA COUNCIL GRANTS TO JOHN C. LEGGETT

Question No. 29-Mr. Paproski:

- 1. Has the Canada Council awarded a grant or grants to John C. Leggett of Vancouver?
- 2. What is the total amount of Canada Council grants awarded to John C. Leggett to date?
- 3. For what purpose were Canada Council grants awarded to John C. Leggett?
- 4. Was the said John C. Leggett, at the time of the awards, an assistant sociology professor at Simon Fraser University?
- 5. Is John C. Leggett still teaching at Simon Fraser University
- and, if not, for what reason?
 6. Was he ever suspended from his teaching functions and, if so, for what reason?
- 7. Is the said John C. Leggett a Canadian citizen and, if not (a) what was his country of origin (b) at what institutions did he teach prior to coming to Canada and for how long?

[Translation]

Hon. Gérard Pelletier (Secretary of State): I am informed by the Canada Council as follows: 1. Yes.

- 2. \$24,500 over three fiscal years.
- 3. To pay the direct costs of research assistants, interviewers, coding information and clerical assistance for survey research on class consciousness of blue collar workers in Vancouver area electoral ridings. (The Council's research grants do not include any remuneration of the researcher.)
- 4. Dr. Leggett was associate professor at Simon Fraser University when he was awarded an initial grant in 1968. However, his contract with the university had expired by October 1, 1970, when he was awarded a terminal Canada Council grant of \$5,000 to enable him to complete the project in which the Council had already invested \$19,500.